HC400 PartsList

Table of Contents

Cabinet

Air Cooled

Water Cooled

Evapor ator

Control Box

Wiring Diagrams




HC400
PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

HC400 CABINET ASSEMBLY PARTS LISTING

(=2}

- O OO0~

—_

Screw, No. 8 x 1-1/4 Flat Hd. Stainless Steel ..... 03-1419-09
Lockwasher 1/4 Counter Sunk External Tooth .... 03-1417-08
Panel, Top(Enamel) ...........ccciiiiiiiiienn., A23784-006
Panel, Top (Stainless Steel) .........covvvvinet. A23784-002
Panel, Front (Enamel) ........... ... 0 iivun... A23785-005
Panel, Front (Stainless Steel) ................... A23785-002
Panel, LeftSde (Enamel) ....................... A23782-006
Panel, Left S:de (Stainless Steel) ................ A23782-002
Panel, Right Side (Enamel) ..................... A23783-006
Panel, Right Side (Stainless Steel) ............... A23783-002
Logo Plate, Scotsman ........coohiiieiiiiinn, 15-0711-01
11T o T 03-0271-00
Base Drain ... e e e 02-2296-01
Screw, No. 8 x 1/2 Stainless Steel ............... 02-1404-10
Cabinet Frame Assembly ....................... A26178-001
10

. A
R { { 87
2

My
MWy

NN

.
"%

Uy = e o =

-t
77 8

¥y

EE AP
éﬂvnuwﬂu&ﬂé’

P et

HC400 Cabinet Assembly.

AUGUST 1983
Page 19

1



HC400
PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

HC400 MAJOR ASSEMBLIES AIR-COOLED PARTS LISTING

1 CubeSizeControl ........ccovviiiiiiiinreinenn, 11-0345-02
2 Thermostat, Bin ..........ciiiiiiiiiieninennn. 11-0353-03
3 Pump Assembly, Water ............ ... ......... 12-1930-01
4 Tube, Tygon (Order by thefoot) ................ 13-0674-07
5 Clamp,HOSe .. ..oiiiiii i i e 02-1358-00
6 Solenoid Assermbly, Water ...................... 12-1900-07
Fiting ... 16-0723-01
7 Chute, Cube, includescover .................... A27821-001
T - O 02-2426-01
9 SolenoidValve HotGas .................c...... 12-2135-01
10 Compressor Assembly - 115/60/1 ................. 18-4200-01
Compressor Assembly - 208-230/60/1 ............ 18-4200-02
Compressor Overload - 115/60/1 .................. 18-4200-40
Compressor Overload - 208/230/60/1 ............. 18-4200-41
11 Screw, No. 5/15 x 18 Hex Machine ............... 03-1405-20
12 Washer ... i i i i e e 03-1407-07
18 SlEBVE i e 18-2300-26
14 Grommet, Mounting .............. ... ... ........ 18-2300-27
15 Capacitor, Run-115/60/1 ......................... 18-1902-45
Capacitor, Run - 208-230/60/1 ...........c.covenn.. 18-1902-29
16 Capacitor, Start - 115/60/1 ..................... ... 18-1901-09
Capacitor, Start - 208-230/60/1 ...............c.ot. 18-1901-15
17 Relay - 115/60/1 ... ... .. 18-1903-33
Relay - 208-230/60/1 ... ..o 18-1903-29
18 Drain Tube Assembly ......... ..., No Number
19 Condenser, Air-Cooled ........... ...l 18-3703-01
20 Shroud,Fan ... ... .. 02-2352-01
21 FanBlade-Includes Mtg. Hwd. ................. 18-0625-00
22 Motor, Fan - Includes Mtg. Hwd. - 115/60/1 ....... 12-1681-01
Motor, Fan - 208-230/60/1 .......c.ccviiveiiennnnn. 12-1681-01
23 Mount,FanMotor ....... ... ... i A25548-001
24 Accumulator Suction Line Assembly ............ A28803-020
25 InletValve Fitting .....c.cviiiiiiiiiniiininnn, 16-0723-01

AUGUST 1983
Page 20

[ I G P G G S UL GO SR G G S S N A e i - S






HC400
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

HC400 MAJOR ASSEEMBLIES WATER-COOLED PARTS LISTING

1 CubeSizeControl .......... ... ..., 11-0345-02
2 Thermostat, Bin ............cciiiiiiiniviniiann. 11-0353-03
3 PumpAssembly,Water ................ oo, 12-1930-01
4 Tube, Tygon (Order by thefoot) ................ 13-0674-07
5 Clamp, HOSe ......cii it i i 02-1358-00
6 Solenoid Assembly, Water ...................... 12-1900-07
7 Chute, Cube, includescover .................... A27821-001
< 4 =T S 02-2426-01
9 SolenoidValve,HotGas ...............covuiunn. 12-2135-01
10 Compressor Assembly - 115/60/1 ................. 18-4200-01
Compressor Assembly - 208-230/60/1 ............ 18-4200-02
Compressor Overload - 115/60/1 .................. 18-4200-40
Compressor Overload - 208-230/60/1 ............. 18-4200-41
11 Screw, No. 5/16 x 18 Hex Machine ............... 03-1405-20
12 Washer ... . e 03-1407-07
13 SleeVe ..ot i e e e e, 18-2300-26
14 Grommet, Mounting ...........ci i, 18-2300-27
15 Capacitor, Run - 115/60/1 ......................... 18-1902-45
Capacitor, Rur - 208-230/60/1 .............ovnet. 18-1902-29
16 Capacitor, Start - 115/60/1 .................coel 18-1901-09
Capacitor, Start - 208-230/60/1 .................... 18-1801-15
17 Relay - 115/60/1 ..o it 18-1903-33
Relay - 208-230/60/1 ....ciieiiii i 18-1903-29
18 Drain Tube Assembly ......... ... .ol No Number
19 Condenser, Water-Cooled ......... e 18-3306-02
20 Water Regulator Bracket .......... ... .. ...l A15924-000
21 Water RegulatorValve .......................... 11-0198-02
22 Accumulator Suction Line Assembly ............ A28803-020

AUGUST 1983
Page 22

P O GO G G G G G NG Y I S QU G G A A S



HC400
PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS




HC400
PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

HCA400 FREEZER ASSEMBLY PARTS LISTING

1

- OWoONIIOTAEWN

—_ -

Blade, Fan - Drivemotor .................. ... 12-0675-25
Drivemotor Assembly, Agitator .................. A24656-001
Screw, NO.6x1T/FTop .....covvviiiiiinnnn... 03-1404-28
Screw, No. 8 x 1/2 Stainless Steel ............... 03-1404-10
Washer, Centering ........... ..ot A24830-001
Plug.Hole ... .. .. . i i 02-2065-02
Spacer, Tube ... ... o 02-2129-01
Gasket - Agitator Drivemotor Assembly .......... 13-0176-00
Cover, Insulation ........ ... .o, 02-2124-01
Cover, Freezing Chamber ....................... A24803-001
Platen Assembly, Cup (Smallcubes) ............ A27218-002
Platen Assembly, Cup (Medium cubes) .......... A27217-002
Platen Assembly, Cup (Large cubes) ............ A24129-002
Fork, Drive (left-hand thread) ............... .... 02-2369-02
Bar Assembly, Spray (w/rubber tips) ............ A25480-001
Rubber - SprayBarEnds ....................... 13-0653-00
O-RiNg .. e 13-0617-25
Bearing, Spray Bar ........ ... ... oL, 02-2120-01
Bottom, Inner ... .. ... 02-2028-01
Tube, Tygon (8-inch lg.)(Order by the foot) ...... 13-0674-07
Clamp, HOSE ... ... ..t i it enn e 02-1358-01
Housing, Inlet .. ... ... i 02-2121-01
Plate, Support-SprayBar ................c... .. A23827-001
Washer, Rubber ..... .. ... .. ..o, A23827-001
Sump, Freezing Chamber ....................... 03-1409-01
Mount, Front ... ..o e A24498-001
Screw, NO. 10X 5/8CaP . viveiinrni it i irnanns 03-1404-18
Plug, Bottom ........ccciiiiiii i iiiine e, 02-2122-01
Tube,Female ......... ... ool 02-2081-01
Tube, Female (cut-off) ....... ... ..o, 02-2606-01
O-RiNg . e e 13-0617-02
Tube,Male ... ... i i 02-2080-01
Pipe, Stand ... ... e 02-2125-01
Tube, Pick-Up-Pump ..........ooiieiiiiien.. 02-2082-01

AUGUST 1983
Page 24



HC400
PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

AUGUST 1983
Page 25



HC400
PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

HC400 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY PARTS LISTING

1 Contactor-115/60/1 ... it 12-2041-01 1
Contactor - 208-230/60/1 ..........oviiiiienenn. 12-2037-01 1

2 Screw,N0.8-32X3/8 ...ttt 03-1403-17 3
3 SWItCh . e e 12-0426-01 2
4 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4 Phil Recess Pan Hd. ....... 03-1403-02 2
5 Timer and Switch Assembly ..................... 12-1980-01 1
6 Stand-Off,7/3-long ....... ..o iiiiiiiiii it 02-2242-01 2
7 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4 Phil Recess Pan Hd. ....... 03-1403-02 2
8 Relay-115/60/1 ... i 12-1879-02 1
Relay - 208-230/60/1 . ...iiiiiniiiiiiiei s 12-1879-02 1

9 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4 Phif Recess Pan Hd. ....... 03-1403-02 5
10 CircuitBoard .....covviiieeireniniiinnrnenes 12-1912-01 1
11  Stand-Off,5/8inch ........ .. ... .o i, 02-2242-02 5
12 Control, Hi Pressure (Water-Cooled) ............ 11-0388-02 1
13 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4 Phil Recess Pan Hd. ....... 03-1403-04 2
14 Bushing,Snap ......cciiiiiii i, 12-1213-13 1
15 Bushing,Snap ........ciiiiiiii i 12-1213-10 3

AUGUST 1983
Page 26



HC400
WIRING DIAGRAMS

YOS SIHIWOD

JOLOVINOD

AN |
HOLIDVAYD/ TNny

H
uu_h__\}m A u.:Ou HOLDVINQD

YOSS3HINOD
Y
\d HOL0NN\_/ 3AINA
- R
HOLON N—/ dNNd
10s
AVI3Y
@_ ©
HSINIS  10S ¥3ivm
) ‘
H 1OW \_/ NV3

@

AVIIY

AYI3Y “THSINI
Gy 1®

[N re

10NN/

B8N0 HSINIS

HANLL

AVI3Y

dIMO0d ——

@O@
05 \_SAv13y

HSINIS

9

SYD IOH  d3Llvm NIS
J0s 10s OWYIHL _ _OO.WWMNN/\_
NS } hm 370A) 323384 40 NOILHOd d3NIL
@ Sa e 8 g ) IHL NI NMOHS 1INN SIHL
14
na 8 | HILSYN  dNOD
p— p— T T
YA/~ LHOLIMS HOLIMS |
1 Oblnllﬁhr_r i TN ' ,
avaag O —
Im__z_u ] o_ /.Wp:m ammz;
= \J\/,ém\ hey _M 9_
A\ m, i 1l |
S R mw/M. oY &
. i (O LR =
L
el 4 O o |r
_ b M.MHLI 28— g _H "
| N M
—=] _~FT _ ||1LEU¢II>>|I|
—d
X8 %8 ng ng A A ——-dl-m-—F——+-—
A o) ——  MOLOW | 4
AN =
@ @ N > N 31154
OWY3HL 7 53
\ehng ' 2 1/09/ 511
3IAMA  dWNa 3ZIS 380 NS g% ~ ™
L4y gb—— 4= “ 3OVITO0A 3NIT
Curra -8 HOSS IHdNOD

d3aNNOYD 39 1SN LINM SIHL w3y |

AVIAN3LOd

Loy T

A2IY AY I
A ?N, A7 T7ANY avd
A

- @:_../ d¥D NNy
ST dv wavls

LINN SIHL O1L 43IMOd TV
1D3INNODSId 0L a34IN03d 38 AW ——
SNY3IWN 1D3NNODSI 3INO NVHL 3J4OW :iNOILNVD

Air-Cooled 115/60/1

AUGUST 1983
Page 27



HC400
WIRING DIAGRAMS

HOSSIUINWOD

HOLDVINOD ‘ ” ﬁ
A

HOL110ovavd/l NNy

HILIMS

3L /10D ¥OLOYINOD
1

NS
YOSSIHINOD

7\
ﬂ doLonw "’/ 3A140

N\
HO1LOW\_~ dWnd

70S H3I1vm

HSINIS

@y
HSINI S
®]
onar PHEN

3Zis)38n2

L1OW 83l

ONX3IHL
~

MS
ild @@
13 @A ST CRET]

H3IWIL ONIHSINIG

@

HIALSYWN AVI3YITHSINIG

H3IMOd |.||,J N

SYD 10H  ¥3lwm NIg
QoS q0s ELN IO W5/ 2V
1\H 37040 3Z33¥4 40 NOIL¥Od Q3INWIL
3HL NI NAMOHS 1INN SIHL
%8 Mg |x~m 8
L [ ¥ d
YILSYW  dWOD
— p— — T
TOHLINOD e S T = e _ HD. _BMHI IMS
Ssaud || R L i SR D|~o" bl Mreidind
| RS L avi3y — [ gy SR sy O
1A HSINI4 mem [ EARETETT °
— 7 op “ na ¥W —d ] ~N @
-- mren /N0 | e,
e & e 5 ! . =1
mF»ll...rLI._ B ?N,\ < Nl oNg| Bl al
R A ) o ™
™7 [ T AR ~ M ~
N ﬁ;ﬁ-ulllh pmel - c w
/ M =X
~ L=}
u:n_.llvmlT-hnl|umgbﬂll>>l (N 2 3
L — = —— - - O
xm : 3 he
A A o
cHlM-— ——— ] — ENCHER - = 3
ke DM w/m _l_.n_rr HOLOW 4~ o _.x<n<\Wm\mu i 3 nuuh
\m&m¢ﬁ P | m_zqonv C 2
g 9 OWY3HL &nne /| | , | &
371S 381> /l._\\ | g 4 b 1/09/ G112 =
JAA dAAd et 39VII0A INIT >
== B — 4
IVSEE a8y HOSSIHANOD
ASSY AvI3y
e \ 3 aNv d¥0
J3ONNCHED 38 LSNIN LiNM SiHL __>3/ rr__
L i v Nng
AVI3Y
IVILNIIOd dvd 14viS
LINN SIHL Ol

d3MOd TV LOINNODSIA OL d34IN03y 39 —
AV SNVEN LD3INNODSIA 3INO NVHL 3HOW $NOILNV)D



HC400
WIRING DIAGRAMS

HOSSIHIWOD

OSSIYINOD

y L
JOL15vavo/ INNY
HOLIANS

_ # A v HOL DVINOD

VA

{ &

HOLOW\ _/ 3AIHQ

M

|

AV 134 ,

YOLOW\__/ dihnd
GION310S

ISVO .rOI,v

HSINIA  10S H31vM
q510W vy ®
A3y

OWY3HL

137:€

w13y GLHSING
HSINI5

_mmDu .».OEKMEC.
! ONM3HL| *AS
!
. 3 lePN ><Jumv

NG H3INIL UZ_Im_Z_h_

SVYH  1OH YILVAA Ni8
10s 10s OWH3HL IO l@m@FNx\ x_
3\4 1\5 +ﬂm 37940 323344 40 NOILHOd Q3WIL
NVS T NI NMOHS LINN SIHL
i |
(10M) | ¢ VY
H3LSYA  dWOD
f T
‘ e __xut>>w_1ut>>m_
#8 ‘ :
q—J
—
(B8 11
M i Z7
|
g
ng
g |
TUNMIL X3 80LD3LON
#a e ng ng BoA s0L0n Hmhiu---.\. <-4 - ALISNE M
_ "XV 35N 4
Aovis N §573 dWY 02
ONY3HL ,&Dm \f, P d [
. )
AHA  dW 321§ 38nd NS g L] 0£Z-302
N9 nd o LB = JOVLTI0A 3N
ML oy gk oot /c
Y 0SSIIAWOD
AZANNOHD 39 LSNN LINA SIHL ,ASSY A3y
UNV gv .o
[——dV> NN¥
AV I3y _
IVIINILOd—] - dvd Lyvis

HMIMOd TV LDFNNCDOSI CL 4=HIN03d =549
SNVIA LTINNODSIO FIND NvHL 3FHON

>4 \_ i

27

1IN SIHL CL

5

-0

|
‘>m__|1
)\Umm SN

eNOILNVD

Air-Cooled 115/208-230/60/1

AUGUST 1983
Page 29



HC400
WIRING DIAGRAMS

HOSSIHdNOD SYD LOH  Y3IVM Nig

=0S 705 | [OWE3RL (1£0 —/69.2 V]

vf _vel ?.%.4 3TDAD> 373394 40 NOWHOd QINIL

N! NAMOHS  LINMY SiML

HOL1Ovav 7 INMY ‘ _
HOLIMS ¥4 Y

HOLIOVLNDD YIS S
o mu o T ,D A
b.quM,,—.
ol -
; 9y
RIVEER
QION3T0S vq/lﬁ. )
Ol_u 9
Svon_/LoH : T O o
AVII3M * AN epid SRR X FL
®!'® /7 YNMILX3-H0LDIL0Y
HSINIG - 50S d3.vm »8 X8 N3 rg A A mﬂnwzkwm»-%mw ~=F1t-1-1 /3503 —M
>4 W_ TS T ‘XYW 38N
Cion) (imw {1gvis o aumqmowﬁw
N S RlALELEY 30v410A m_.z_i
Rk JAINA dnne 3215 38N m
i sv3e oS N -
: 1w_zr.a N HOSS3IYdN0D | |
: DN ZHL 18
— N JEONNDHS 3A 1SN LINN SIHL eohsSy Mvme 1 PAST
Cans L1hw B30 “rh t
WiTe L] 17 S it i
0 - £ cH . ™~ dvd NNy “.bo\onm-oom_
; =3 Fosu
.wa»mm‘w NI M3VIL nzi,/m..\z_u b T«u PRSI
" 0L
H3IMOd TV LDINNODSId 01 034IN034 39
— N 21 | VT B ., — I ®
- AVA SNY N LIOINNODSIG 3NO NVHL 340N eNOILNOVYD

Page 30

Water-Cooled 115/208-230/60/1
AUGUST 1983



